s

-

B StT™ LA

CITY COUNCIL PROCEEDINGS

November 3, 1959

The Mayor and City Council of
the City of O'Neill in the County
of Holt in the State of Nebraska,

met at the City Council Room on |

the 3rd day of November, 1959 at
B:00 oclock P.M. in regular ses-
sion, the following bei present
Mayor, D. C Schafter.nguy Clerk
O. D. French, Councllmen, Glee
son, Carroll, MecIntosh, Hiatt,
Moore, Heermann, Reynoldson and
Janousek. The following were ab-
sent: None,

A quorum being present, the
l’dt:)l.l‘emwng proceedings were had and

Meeting called to order by the
Mayor.

Motion by Meclintosh, Seconded
by Councilman - Hiatt that minutes

of previous meeting be approved
as read.
Motion by Reynoldson and

_ by Carroll that Resolu-
tion on Estimate No. 1 of Layne-
Western Company for construc-
tion of well and pump installation
be passed and approved.

Motion by Moore and Seconded
by Hiatt that Progress Estimates
No. 2 in Paving Districts numbers,
17, 18, 19, 25, 26, 28, 29, 30, 31, 32,
and 33, be allowed and said Re-
solution be passed and approved.
rahc Mayor stated the motions
a
the roll. The following voted YEA:

Gleeson, Carroll, Mclntosh, Hiatt, |
Moore, Heerman Reynoldson and

Janousek.
The following voted NAY: None

The Mayor declared the Motions |

Passed and Approved.

ATTEST

O. D. French

Clerk

D. C. Schaffer
Mayor |

(SEAL)

Councilman Reynoldson intro-
duced the following Resolution:
Cont. Item Item
Quan. No.

L.S. 1&2 Installation of Well
and Pump, includ-
ing pump house al-
terations, booster
pump and pump
house alterations,
based on 5% com-
pletion including
materials delivered
to the jiob.

Grand Total ....ceevesse $12,358.50

Retained 20% covvsvnnns 2.471.70

Previous Estimates -0-

Due Contractor this

EStiMAate .ccossnsecnons $ 9.886.80

The following ordinance passed
and approved Nov. 3, 1959.
ORDINANCE NO. 320-A :
An ordinance of the City of O'-
Neill. Nebraska, to effectuate the
provigions of Legislative Bill "(19,
enacted by the Sixty-ninth Session
of the Legislature of Nebraska,
with the emergency clause and
thereafter approved by the Gover-
nor of the State so as to permit
the conducting of the game of
“BINGO'" within the purview of
such enactment, within its cor-
porate limits; providing that an as-
sociation or entity designated in
Section 3, of such enactment, and
licensed to conduct the game of
SBINGO” by the State within the
corporate limits of the City shall
obtain a permit from the govern-
ing body of the City for that pur-
pose before commencing opera-
tion; designating the permit fee;
providing that the nswcm'tion con-
ducting the game of “BINGO
within the City shall pay a tax
of ten per cent of the gross receipts
from such game, payable quarterly
to the City Treasurer, on or be-
fore the 10th day of the immediate-
ly, succeeding calendar quarter,
and when collected, such official
shall forthwith remit to the Dir-
ector of the Department of Agri-
culture and Inspection of the State
of Nebraska, one half of the same
and credit the balance to the
General Fund of the City; provid-
ing for a written quarterly report
by the association or en‘my con-
ducting the game of 'BINGQ
within the City to the City Clerk,
containing a detailed financial
statement of each separate Session
of "BINGO" conducted under said
permit for the period of the re-
port; enacting by reference as a
part of the ordinance, all provisi-
ons of the statutes of Nebraska
applicable to conducting the game
of “BINGOQ'' within the City, and
providing that a violation of such
portion of the ordinance shall con-
stitute a criminal offense against
the City as well as the State of
Nebraska, for which the violator
may be prosecuted and punished
upon conviction, in a separate (Tro-
secution by the City; providing
snalties for its violation; repeal-
ing all ordinances or parts of or-
dinances in conflict therewith; and
joviding when the ordinance shall
become effective and declaring an
smergency.
y W’ERE)AS. at the regular state
election held on November 4, 1958,
the Electors of the State of Ne-
braska, through the initiative pro-
cess, enacted an amendment 1o
the Nebraska Constitution authori-
zing the conducting of the game
SRINGO" within the State by cer-
tain designated entities, but wh;ch
amendment was not self-executing
and required State legislation to
effectuate; and _
WHEREAS, the Sixty-ninth Ses-

'BE IT RESOLVED BY THE/

MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF
THE CITY OF O'NEILL, NE-
BRASKA

The Mayor and City Council of

the City of O'Neill, Nebraska, here-

|by find and determine that pursu-
amt to a contract heretofore made,
'L.nyne-Wostern Company has per-
formed the work and furnished the
materials for the construction and

said City and the engineer in
charge has filed with the
City Cerk a certificate show-

ing the furnishing of said materi-

cogtract and their recommendation

lows :

Est. Amt. of 209 Due

No. Est Retained Cont.
(807 Est.)

1 $12,35850 $247L70 $9.8R6.R0

Warrants in the

pany as set forth above are here-
by authorized.

It was moved by Councilman
Moore and seconded by Council-

instructed the Clerk to call |

tion be adopted, and, the roll being

called, the same was adopted by

the following vote: AYES: Glee-

installation of Well and pump in|

als and the performance of said |
that said work be accepted as fol-

amounts now |
due the said Layne-Western Com- |

man Carroll that the above resolu- |

Section 11. Whereas, an emer-
gency exists, this ordinance shall
be in full force and effect from
and after its passage, approval,
Innd publication according to the
aw.

PASSED AND APPOVED THIS
3rd day of MNovember, 1959

D. C. Schaffer
Mayor
ATTEST:
Q. D. French
City Clerk
(SEAL)

Councilman Moore introduced

| the following Resolution:

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE
MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF

THE CITY OF O'NEILL, NE-
Est. Dist. Amt. of
No. No. Est.
2 17 $43.749.50
2« 18 11,727.60
2 19 29.610.50
2 % 4,895 40
2 26 10,203.85
2 2R 12,934.55
2 o 4,305.60
2 30 3.834.85
2 1 4,046.80
2 32 8,958 4
2 33 8,581.80
Warrants in the amounts now

son, Carroll, McIntosh, Hiatt, | due the said Missouri Valley Con-

Moore, Heermann, Reynoldson, and
Janousek. NAYES: None,

Passed and approved this 3rd
| warrants shall draw interest at the
| rate of 3% %
| March 1, 1960, and 6% thereafter

day of November, 1959.
ATTEST:
0. D. French
City Clerk
D. C. Schaffer
Mayor
(SEAL)
CONTRACTORS PROGRESS
ESTIMATE

WATER SYSTEM
MENTS—ESTIMATE NO. 1,
Date: Oct. 26, 1959. Date of Con-

|

tract: June 25, 1959.

Est. Unit Unit Amt.
Quan. Price

to date

5% Job $24,T17.00 $12,358.50

permit shall expire on March 31
following its jssuance or renewal
The fee for such a permit, or each

renewal thereof, shall be the sum|.

of Ten Dollars ($10.00) which the
applicant shall pay to
Treasurer just prior to filing its ap-
plication for such permit; or re-

newal thereof, and a receipt for |
payment of the same shall be filed |
'with the application., When a per-

mit is issued, the City Treasurer

| shall credit such fee to the Gener-
al Fund of the City. The permit |

shall at all times be displayed
conspicuously at the place where
the game of "“BINGO™ is con-

ducted.

Seetion 3. No permit for con-
ducting the game of “BINGO"
shall thereafter be issued by the
City should a majority of the quali-
fied electors of the City voting
thereon at the election at which
the proposition was submitted de-
termine that the game of ““BINGO"
should not be conducted within
the City, until the same quota of
the qualified electors of the City
again authorize the operation of
the same.

Section 4. Games of Bingo
shall be conducted within the City
strictly in accordance with all or-
dinances of the City, not incon-
sistent with the Statutes of the
State. ‘ ;

Section 5. Any permit issued
under the provisions hereof may
| be revoked or suspended by the
Mayor and City Council for cause,
when the state license of the as-
sociation has been revoked or
suspended, but such revocation or
suspension order shall be identical

in substance with that issued by
the State of Nebraska.

| Section 6. A tax of ten-per-cent
| of the gross receipts of each li-
| conse association from the con-
ducting of the game of “"BINGO"
within the City, is hereby im-
posed and levied against each
such association, payable on or
before the 10th of the immediately
succeeding calendar quarter, to
the City Treasurer, when col-
lected, one-half of such tax shall
forthwith be paid by the City
Treasurer, to the Director of the
Departfent of Agriculture and In-
spection of the State of Nebras-
ka and the remaining one-half
thereof shall be credited by the
City Treasurer to the General
Fund of the City. ‘

Section 7. Each association con-
ducting the game of BINGO
within the City shall submit a
written quarterly report to the
City Clerk covering the preceding
calendar quarter on or before the
10th day of the immediately suc-
ceeding calendar quarter. The re-
port shall include a detailed fi-
nancial statement of each separ-
ate session of Bingo conducted by
such association, prepared on a
form prescribed by the Director
|nt‘ the Department of Agriculture
and Inspection of the State of Ne-
| braska.
| Section 8 All the provisions of
[ the said Legislative Bill 719, and

sion of the Legislature of Nebras- 451 other applicable provisions of

ka, has enacted legislative Bill
719, with the emergency clause
and the same has been approved
by the Governor of the State and
is now in

| other state statutes, as the same

| now exists or may hereafter be
[ amended shall be and constitute
| a part of this ordinance the same

full force and effect,| 55 if repeated verbatim herein,

which effectuates said constituional | and violation of the same shall be

NOW THEREFORE,

P nt:
e BY THE

BE IT ORDAINED

MAYOR AND CITY (X)LWSILL

OF THE CITY OF O'NEILL,
BRASKA.

Section 1. The word “associa-

tion” as used in this ordinance
shall mean any board, society,
corporation, church,
tity that has been duly

duct the game of “BINGO"

the State.
Section

licensed b

2. An association
the State of Nebras-

ka to conduct the game of bingo
within the corporate’ limits of the

a written permit

City shall obtain
and

therefore from the Mayor

City Council before commencing
operation of the same. Application
for such a permit shall be in writ-
ing and filed with the City Clerk
on such form as he shall prescri-

be, who shall issue such permit
when directed by the

or other en-
licensed |
by the State of Nebraska to con-

with

duly

governing
body, of the City to do so. Such

[a distinet and separate offense
| against the City, as well as against
| the State, and any violators there-
of shall be separately prosecuted
| by the City for each offense and if
vgn\'icterl shall be punished as
hereinafter provided for the vipla-
tion of other provisions of this or-
| dinance.

Section 9. Any association viola-
ting the provisions of this Ordi-
nance shall be guilty of a misde-
meanor and if convicted shall be
| fined in any sum not less than
ten dollars ($10.00) nor more than
one-hundred dollars (8100.00) for
each offense and shall automatical-
ly stand committed to the City
Jail, until such fine and cosis of
prosecution are paid in full. Each
day a violation of this ordinanc
continued shall be considered a
separate and distinet offense.

Section 10, That all
or parts of ordinances of the City
in conflict herewith, are hereby
repealed

the City|.

ordinances ' ¢

struction Company, as set forth
above are hereby authorized and
charged to said Districts, Said

per annum until

until paid.

It was moved by Councilman
Moore and seconded by Council-
man Hiatt that the above resolu-
tion be adopted, and, the roll being
called, the same was adopted by

.| the following vote: AYES: Glee-

son, Carroll, MeclIntosh, Hiatt,
Moore, Heerman, Reynoldson, and

Janousek. NAYES: none.
Passed and approved this 3rd
Con. Item
Quan. No. Item
3,969 1 Excavation
8,850 2 6'' PCC Pave-
ment with in-
tegral curb
4 Curb Inlet
14 (a) Single
2 (b) Double
5 5 Storm Drain
Manhole
6 Storm Drain
Pipe
428 (a) 12" dia.
RCP
26 (thy 15" dia.
RCP
24 (e) 18" dia.
RCP
438 (dy 21'" dia.
RCP
1,260 (e) 24" dia.
RCP
18 11 Remove Con-
crete Pavement
1,512 12 Remove Con-
crete Sidewalk
42 13 Remove Con-
crete Header
| 6 14 Remove Con-

crete Headwall

I hereby certify that the quanti-!

ties shown above have been com-

puted from measurements made

by us and that the work has been

performed according to plans and

specifications.
KI

BY E. Bruce Meier, Project
Engineer
DATE Nov. 2, 1959
APPROVED D. C. Schaffer Mayor,
City of O'Neill, Nebraska

Con. Item

Quan. No. Item

1,135 of Excavation

3,513 2 6" PCC Pave-
ment with in-
tegral Curb

276 6 Remove Con-

crete Sidewalk

1 hereby certifly that the quanti-|

ties shown above have been com-
puted from measurements made
by us and that the work has been
performed according to plans and
specifications.
KIRKHAM, MICHAEL &
ASSOCIATES
BY E. Bruce Meier, Project
Engineer
DATE Nov. 2, 1959

APPROVED D. C. Schaffer Mayor,

Date 11-3-59
Con. Item
Quan. No. Item
3,709 1 Excavation
9,363 2 6’ PCC Pave-
ment with In-
tegral Curb
109 8 Remove Con-
crete Pavement
1,258 9 Remove Con-
crete Sidewalk
2,391 10 Remove 6"
Concrete Curb
2 12 Remove Cone

crete Headwall

I hereby certify that the quanti- |

ties shown above have been com-
puted from measurements made
by us and that the work has been
performed according to plans and
specifications.

KIRKHAM. MICHAEL &

ASSOCIATES
BY E. Bruce Meier, Project
Engineer
DATE Nov. 2, 1959

APPROVED D. C. Schaffer Mayor,

City of O'Neill, Nebraska

Con, Item
Quan. No. Item
215 1 Excavation
1,163 2 6’ PCC Pave-
. ment with In-
tegral Curb
3 Curb Inlots
2 ia) Single
2 (h) Douhle
4 Storm Drain
Pipe
7 (a) 12" dia
RCP
102 (by 18" dia.
RCP

| terials and the

MATE NO.
CONTRACTOR :
LEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
ADDRESS: GRAND ISLAND, NE-

BRASKA : _
The Mayor and City Council of
the City of O'Neill. Nebraska,
hereby find and determine that
pursuant to a contract heretofore
made, Missouri Valley Construction
Company has performed the work
and furnished the materials for
the construction of street improve-
ments in Paving Districts Num-
bers 17, 18, 19, 25 26, 28, 29, 30,
31, 32, and 33 of said City and the
engineer in charge has filed with
the ity Clerk a certificate show-
ing the furnishing of said ma-
performance of
their recom-

sald contract and

mendation that said work be ac-|

cepted, as follows:

ADDRESS: GRAND ISLAND, NE-
BRASKA, DATE OF CONTRACT,
AUGUST 4, 1959.

Est.

Quan. Unit

to date Unit Price Amt.

1,000 C.Y: 0.50 500.00

3,400 S.Y. 3.29 11,196.00

416 S.F. 0.10 41.60

Grand Total $11,727.60

Retained 20% 2,345.52

Previous Estimate 3,223.20

Due Contractor

this Estimate $6,158.88

CLERK: O. D. French
Date 11-3-59
CONTRACTOR'S PROGRESS

ESTIMATE

CITY OF O'NEILL, NEBRASKA

PAVING DISTRICT NO. 19 ESTI-

| MATE NO. 2, DATE Oct. 24, 1959
CONTRACTOR: MISSOURI VAL-
LEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
ADDRESS: GRAND ISLAND, NE-
BRASKA, DATE OF CONTRACT, | 100 6
August 4, 1959 ;

Est.
Quan, Unit
to date Unit Price Amt.
3,000 el 8 0.50 1,500.00
8,200 5.XY. 3.29 26,978.00
225 S.Y. 1.00
1,158 SF. +*0.10 115.80 |
2,539 LK. 0.320 761.70
2 Ea. 15.00 30.00
Grand Total $29,610.50
Retained 209 5,922.10
Previous Estimate 4,895.92
Due Contractor
this Estimate $18,792.48
Date 11-3-59
CLERK: O. D. French
Date 11-3-59
CONTRACTOR'S PROGRESS
ESTIMATE
CITY OF O'NEILL, NEBASKA

PAVING DISTRICT NO. 25 ESTI-
2 DATE Oct. 24, 1959
MISSOURI VAL-

BRASKA, DATE OF CONTRACT

August 4, 1959,

Est.

Quan. Unit

to date Unit Price Amt,
150 Cx. 0.50 75.00
1,060 Ny 3.29 3.487.40
2 Ea. 150.00 300.00
1 Ea 240.00

24 L.F 2,40 27.60
106 % 1.10 134.60

! 181 7

ties shown above have
240.00 | puted

2 S Connect to
Existing Man-
holes

18 6 Remove Con-
crete Pave
ment

1M T Remove §"
Concrete Curb

> s Remove Con-
crete Header

2 9 Remove Inlet

I hereby certify that the quanti-
ties shown above have been com-
puted from measurements made

Previous due Cont. by us and that the work has been
Est (80% Est.) performed according to plans and
$1TATR L0 $17.521.20 specifications.
3,223.20 6,158 88 KIRKHAM, MICHAEL &
4,895.92 18,792.48 ASSOCIATES
93560 2,980.72 BY E. Bruce Meier, Project
1,476.88 6,686.20 Engineer
730.24 9,617.40 DATE Nov. 2, 1959
137.68 3,306.80 APPROVED D. C. Schaffer Mayor,
3,056.00 11.88 City of O'Neill, Nebraska
87.52 3,149.92
71843 6,448.41 Con. Item
548 .64 6,316.80 Quan. No. Item
Total: $80,990.69 1,844 1 Excavation
2 3 POC e-
| day of November, 1959. 3,580 . tr’nem ﬁ-itr?a\l:‘;-
ATTEST: | tegral Curh
D. C. Schaffer | 4 4 Curb Inlet,
Mayor | Single
0. D. French 1 5 Storm  Drain
City Clerk | Manhole
(SEAL) 6 Storm  Drain
CONTRACTOR'S PROGRESS | Pipe
ESTIMATE T4 (a) 12" dia.
CITY OF ONEILL, NEBRASKA RCP
PAVING DISTRICT NUMBER 17, (b) 18 dia.
ESTIMATE NO. 2, DATE, Oct. 24, RCP
1959 1 T (Zn_npect to
CONTRACTOR MISSOURI VAL- I['-;;fi::“ﬂ Storm
LEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | 4 9 Adjust Valve
ADDRESS: GRéN(Z[)) IE%&:‘?I%}\E‘%" Box
BRASKA, DAT F OO! 90
12 Remove Con-
AUGUST 4, 1959. | crete Pave
| ment
Est. 820 13 Remove Con-
Quan. Unit | crete Sidewalk
to date Unit  Price Amt. |7 14 Remove 6"
3,000 C.Y. 0.50 1,500.00 Concrete Curb
| 69 15 Remove Con-
) [ “crete  Hdr.
8,450 SY. 329 27,800.50| 9 16 Remove Inlet
14 Ea. 15000  2,100.00|
1 Ea. 24000 240.00 |
1
5 Ea. 280.00 1.400.00E
: 1 hereby certify that the quanti-
400 LF. 2.40 w'-mltios shown above have been com-
| puted from measurements made
) by us and that the work has been
20 LF. 3.10 62.00 | performed according to plans and
5 | specifications.
15 L.F. 4.10 61.50: KIRKHAM, MICHAEL &
) . T | ASSOCIATES
410 LF, 5.00 2050001 BY E. Bruce Meier, Project
) Engineer
1,150 L.F. 6.35 7,302.50 DATE Nov. 2. 1959
APPROVED D. C. Schaffer Mayor,
18 S.Y. 1.00 18.00 City of O'Neill, Nebraska
: No. 3
© LE 0.8 10.00 Quan 0 Item
804 1 Excavation
6 Ea.  15.00 90.00 | 3 864 2 6" PCC Pave-
Grand Total $43,749.50 ment with In-
Retained 20% 8,749.90 tegral Curb
Previous Estimates 17,478.40 2 4 Curb Inlet,
Due Contractor | Single
this estimate $17,521.20( 1 5 Storm  Drain
| Manhole
Date 11-3-59 o :
CLERK: O. D. French % I
Date 11-3-59 15" dia. RCP
CONTRACTOR'S PROGRESS 64 8 Remove Con
ESTIMATE i ¥ Wil
CITY OF O'NEILL, NEBRASKA 100 g 50 eIl
PAVING DISTRICT NO. 19, ESTI- erote Curh 6"
MATE NO. 2, Oct. 24, 1959, 108 10 Remove (Cone
CONTRACTOR: MISSOURI VAL- abote Hander
LEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY. | 11 B ve s

I hereby certify that the quanti-
ties shown above have been com-
puted from measurements made
by us and that the work has been
performed according to plans and

specifications.

KIRKHAM, MICHAEL &
ASSOCIATES
BY E. Bruce Meier, Project

Engineer
DATE Nov. 2, 1959

APPROVED D, C. Schaffer Mayor,

City of O'Neill, Nebraska

Con. Item

Quan. No. Item

367 1 Excavation

1,710 2 6" PCC Pave-
ment with In-
tegral Curb

100 ] Remove Con-
crete Pave-
ment
Remove Con-

crete Sidewalk
Remove 6"
Concrete Curb

I hereby certify that the quanti-

225.00 ties shown above have been com-
puted from measurements
by us and that the work has been |
| performed according to plans and
specifications.

made

KIRKHAM, MICHAEL &
ASSOCIATES
BY E. Bruce Meier, Project
Engineer
DATE Nov. 2, 1959

APPROVED D. C. Schaffer Mayor,

City of O'Neill, Nebraska

Con. Ttem

Quan. No. Item

563 1 Excavation

1,080 2 6" PCC Pave-
ment with In-
tegral Curb

27 4 Build Concrete
Header

9 6 remove  Con-
crete Pavement

240 7 Remove Con-
crete Sidewalk

255 & 8 Remove Con-

crete Curb 6

I hereby certify that the quanti-
been com-
from

KIRKHAM, MICHAEL &
ASSOCIATES

Bruce Mz ier, P]'uj{». {

BY E.

2 Ea. 60.00 120.00
16 Sy 1.00 16.00
17 L.F 0.3 51.%0
= ] L.F. 0.5 13.50
2 Ea 5.0 100.00
Grand Total $4 895 40
Retained 0% 97908
Previous Estimates 435 80
ue Contractor
This Estimate 2.980.72
Date 11-3-59
CLERK: O. D. French
Date 11-3-59
CONTRACTOR'S PROGRESS
ESTIMATE
CITY OF O'NEILL, NEBRASKA
PAVING DISTRICT NO. 26, ESTI-

MATE NO. 2, Date Oct. 24, 1959

CONTRACTOR: MISSOURI VAL-|
LEY CONSTRUCTION OCOMPANY |
ADDRESS: GRAND ISLAND, NE-|

THE FRONTIER, O'Nelll, Nebraska, Thursday, December 10, 1858

CITY OF O'NEILL, NERRASKA
PAVING DIS -T NO. 31, ESTI-
MATE NO. 2, TE Oct. M, 1358
CONTRACTOR: MISSOURI VAL-

Con Item

Quan No. Item

1,059 1 Excavation

2.035 2 8 POC Pave
ment with 1In
tegral Curb

10 6 Remove Con
crete Pave
ment

616 T Remove Con-
crete Sidewalk

20 N Remove &
Concrete Curb

I hereby certify that the quanti-

BRASKA, DATE OF CONTRACT, | ties shown above have been com-

August 4, 1959.
Est.
Quan. Unit
to date Unit  Price Amt,
1,200 Y- 0.50 600 .00
2450 8.Y. 329 8,060.50 |
4 Ea. 15000 60000
1 Ea. 280.00 28000
65 L.F. 240 156.00
8 L.F. 4.10 32.80
1 Ea. 35.00 35.00
Ea. 15.00 30_00I
SY. 100 87.00
840 SF. 0.10 84.00
m  LF. 03 21.30
69 L.F. 0.25 17.25
4 Ea. 50.00 200 .00
Grand Total $10,203.85
Retained 20% 2.040.77
Previous Estimates 1,476.88
Due Contractor
this Estimate $6,686.20
Date 11-3-59
CLERK: O. D. French
Date 11-3-59
CONTRACTOR'S PROGRESS
ESTIMATE
CITY OF O'NEILL, NEBRASKA

PAVING DISTRICT NO. 28, ESTI-
MATE NO. 2, DATE Oct. 24, 1959
CONTRACTOR: MISSOURI VAL-
LEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
ADDRESS: GRAND ISLAND, NE-
BRASKA, DATE OF CONTRACT,
August 4, 1959.

Est.
to date Unit  Price Amt.
Quan. Unit
500 X, 0,50 250.00
3,600 sY. 3.29 11,844.00
Ea. 150.00 300.00
Ea. 240.00 240.00
34 L.F. 4.10 139.40
276 3.F. 0.10 27.60
186 L.F. 0.30 55.80
111 LF. 0.25 21.75
1 Ea. 50.00 50.00
Grand Total $12,934.55
Retained 207% 2,586.91
Previous Estimates 730.24
Due Contractor
This Estimate $9,617.40
Date 11-3-59
CLERK: O. D. French
Date 11-3-59
CONTRACTOR'S PROGRESS
ESTIMATE

CITY OF O'NEILL, NEBRASKA
PAVING DISTRICT NO. 29 ESTI-
MATE NO. 2, DATE Oct. 24, 1959
CONTRACTOR: MISSOURI VAIL-
LEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
ADDRESS: GRAND ISLAND, NE-
BRASKA, DATE OF CONTRACT
August 4, 1959.

Est.

Quan. Unit

to date Unit  Price s Amt.
200 [ 0h "4 0.50 100.00
1,150 8Y. 3.29 3,783.50
363 ok 1.00 363.00
48 S.F. 0.10 4.80
181 L.F. 0.30 54.30
srand Total $4,305.60
Retained 20% 861.12
Previous Estimates 137.68
Due Contractor

This Estimate $3,306.80

Date 11-3-59
CLERK: O. D. French
Date 11-3-59
CONTRACTOR'S PROGRESS
ESTIMATE
CITY OF O'NEILL, NEBRASKA
PAVING DISTRICT NO. 30, ESTI-
MATE NO. 2 DATE Oct. 24, 1959
CONTRACTOR.: MISSOURI VAL-
LEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
ADDRESS: GRAND ISLAND, NE-
BRASKA, DATE OF CONTRACT

FAugust 4, 1959.

Est.

Quan, Unit

to date Unit  Price Amt,
420 CY. 0.50 225.00
1,060 S.Y. " 329 348740
27 L.F. 0.55 14.85
8 5.X. 1.00 8.00
240 S.F. 0.10 24.00
252 I.F. 0.30 75.60
Grand Total $3.834.85
Hetained 207 766.97

Previous Estimates 3,056.00
Due Contractor
This Estimate 11.88
Engincer

DATE Nov. 2, 1959

measurements made | APPROVED D. C. Schaffer Mayor,
| by us and that the work has been :
| performed according to plans and
specifications.

City of O'Neill, Nebraska
Date 11-3-59
CLERK: O. D. French
Date 11-3-59
CONTRACTOR'S PROGRESS
ESTIMATE

wited from measurements made

y us and that the work has been

performed according to plans and
specifications.

KIRKHAM, MICHAEL &
ASSOCIATES
BY E. Bruce Meier,
Engineer
DATE Nov. 2, 1959

Project

| APPROVED D. C. Schaffer Mayor,

City of O'Neill, Nebraska

Con. Item

Quan. No. Item

1,19 1 Excavation

2,701 2 6" PCC Pave-
ment with In-
tegral Curb

| 15 7 Remove Con-
crete Pave-
ment

984 ~ 8 Remove  Con-
crete Sidewalk

(1,392 9 Remove 6

Conerete Curb

I hereby certify that the quanti-
ties shown above have been com-
puted from measurements made
by us and that the work has been
performed according to plans and
specifications.

KIRKHAM, MICHAEL &
ASSOCIATES
BY E. Bruce Meier, Project
Engineer

DATE Nov. 2, 1959
APPROVED D. C. Schaffer Mayor,

LEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
ADDRESS : GRAND ISLAND, NE-

BRASKA, DATE OF CONTRACT
August 4, 1959
Est
Quan Unit
to date Linit  Price Amt
RLY B 0.50 4500
1,060 S.Y 18 348740
11 S. Y. 1.00 11.00
Y SF 0.1 6.60
306 L. 0.30 91 80
Grand Total $4.046 80
Retained 209 S09 36
Previous Estumates 8T
e Contractor
This  Estimate $3.149.92
Date 11-3-58
| CLERK: O. D. French
Date 11-3-59
CONTRACTOR'S PROGRESS
ESTIMATE
CITY OF O'NEILL, NEBRASKA

| PAVING DISTRICT NO. 32, ESTI-
[ MATE NO. 2, DATE Oct. 24, 1859
[QCONTRACTOR: MISSOURI VAL-
| LEY QONSTRUCTION COMPANY

| ADDRESS . GRAND ISLAND, NE-
| BRASKA, DATE OF QONTRACT
I August 4, 19569,
“

Est. 1
Quan. Unit
10 date Unit  Price Amt,
900 Loh ' 0.50 450,00
2,450 5.Y. 3.20 8,060 .50
15 4. (4 1.00 15.00
Nod SF. 0.10 R.54
1,415 L.F. 0.30 24.50
Grand Total 8,958 54
Retained 209 1,791.70
Previous Estimates T18.43
e Contractor
This Estimate $6.448 .41

Date 11-3-59

CLERK: 0. . French

Date 11-3-59
| CONTRACTOR'S PROGRESS

ESTIMATE

CITY OF O'NEILL, NEBRASKA
PAVING DISTRICT NO. 33, ESTI-
MATE NO. 2, DATE Oct. 24, 1959
E(‘()NTIU\(‘T()R: MISSOURI VAL-
ILEY CQONSTRUCTION COMPANY
TADDRESS: GRAND ISLAND, NE-
iHIU\SKA. DATE OF ONTRACT

City of O'Neill, Nebraska | August 4, 1959,
Con. Item Est
Quan. No. Item Quan. Unit
1o date Unit  Price Amt.
1,106 1 . Excavation 00 C.¥X, 0.50 450.00
2,535 2 6'' PCC Pave-
ment with In-
tegral Curb 2,400 SY. 3.29 T,896.00
43 T Remove Con-
crete Pave-
ment b 8.Y. 1.00 30,00
380 h Remove Con-
crete Sidewalk 600 SF. 0.10 60.00
500 9 Remove 6
Conerete Curb 486 L.F, 0.30 145.80
Grand Total $8,581.80
Retained 209 1,716.36
Previous Estimates HME.61
Due Contractor
This Estimate $6.316.80
l'l hs(;:*ohy c(;)mfy that the quanti-| ———— —_—
ies own above have been com-| Ao
puted from measurements marr?e;ogmlr!d Local Insurance 110,51
. il s vny | BORPd  ciieiiiiiiiiennnans i,
by us and that the work has been | by jov” 01" ‘Company 15.12

performed according to plans and |

specifications.
KIRKHAM, MICHAEL &
_ ASSOCIATES
BY E. Bruce Meier, Project
Engineer
DATE Nov. 2, 1959
APPROVED D. C. Schaffer Mayor,
City of O'Neill, Nebraska
Date 11-3-59
CLERK: O. D. French
Date 11-3-59
STATE OF NEBRASKA )
COUNTY OF HOLT 1SS
CITY OF O'NEILL )

I, O. D. French, the duly elected,
qualified and acting City Clerk
of the City of O'Neill in the County
of Holt in the State of Nebraska,
hereby certify that the foregoing
is a true and complete copy of
proceedings of the City Council at
their meeting on the 3rd day of
November, 1959.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have
hereunto set my hand this 4th day
of November, 1959,

O. D. French
City Clerk

(SEAL)

Motion by Gleeson, seconded by
Heermann, that the following bills
the

be allowed and paid,
general fund:

Marcellus Schaaf
William Wifeh cisssissnisis
Milford H. Coats
Loyd K. Brittell ..ceveee..
John R. Gallagher

on

----------

The vote on the above motion
was as follows: All aye. Nay
None, Motion carried.

Motion by Gleeson, seconded by
Reynoldson, that ihe City Con-
tact Consumers Public Power Dis-
itricl. to install lighting from
Douglas  Street north on  Second
Street to the Corner of 2nd and
Adams Street. Motion carried,

Motion by Reynoldson, seconded
| by Carroll that John R. Gallagher
be given One Thousand Six Hun-
dred ($1,600.00) compensation for
extra work done on paving Ins-
tricts No. 17, 18, 19, 25, 26, 28, 29,
30, 31, 32, and 33, also for work
on Storm Sewer Distriet No. 1 and
on New Water Well. Said com-
pensation to cover all work done
and to be done on said paving dis-
tricts, Storm Sewer and Water
Well, and all work to be done un-
till said improvements are fur-
nished. A roll call vote being taken
on the above motion with the re-
sults as follows. Aye: Gleeson,
Carroll, Meclntosh, Hiatt, Moore,
Heermann, Reynoldson and Janou-
sek, Nay none, Motion carried.

Motion by Gleeson, seconded by
Heermann, that the Council ad-
journ. Motion Carried,

D. C. SCHAFFER
MAYOR

0. D. FRENCH
CITY CLERK

fAdvertisement)

Niobrara Valley REA. ... 1655 Yuletide Dessert is Treat
Fred Babutzke ....ciee004s 266.70

Presto-X-Company —....... 5600 Says Owen Parkinson
Donohoe Const. Co. ........ 1250 | @ il ¢ = m——
McCarville's ...oooiiiiinnns 24.95|  When you bake a custard-type
Milford H. Coats .......... _ 3.50 | dessert, it hecomes a perishable
Shelhamer hqpi.‘ Co. 29550 treat and must be refrigerated, if
Island Supply Co. ......... 20.64 | not served at once. So it is with
Shelhamer Eqgpt. Co 9.96 | this unusual egg nog coltage cheese
Marcellus Chev. Co. ...... 37.00 | dessert sent to us by Owen Parkin-
Edna B. Yantzi ....... ..... 26,66 gon, retail salesman of the Meadow
Consumers  Public  Power Gold Dairy.

_Dist. reesvseensarsasanence 429;_55 Beatrice Cooke, director of the
Early Oil Company ........ 233.58 | company's Chicago test kitchens
]-‘Iuyd F. Sanders ........ ‘29333 recommends it highly for those
(& J,_ MeGinn sevesesnsons 258.50 | who want a light, refreshing des-
Roy E. Rotherham ........ 22834 | gert for Christmas dinner. It can
0. D. French .......c..... 65.00 | he  baked in individual ecustard
Director of Internal Revenue 127.-10|cup,q and stored saflely ‘in the re-
Pinkerman BN S sensiivs 2810 | frigerator until serving time.

1-1,:1 F uh!"('l" ................ gx.uo Yuletide Dessert

Fuller Gravel ...ccoeeecses 32.00 (Six servings)

Harry Hollenback 11.65| 3 eggs. beaten g

C. J. MeGinn 150011/3 cup brown sugar, firmly

Graham's h
Zep Mfg. Company ....

Service ...
AP R

logers Products Co. ...... 29.00
Allied Steel Company ...... 132.40
O'Neill Fire Dept. «...cus. 128.00
O'Neill Auto Supply Co. .. 68.12
N. W. Bell Tele Co. .iss. 12.45
On the water fund:
John BEIiG cesstssnssssnss 258.50
Director of Internal Rev. .. 5540
Kdna B. Yantzl ..iiiesens 13.34
James Davidson & Sons .. 47.72
Consumers Public Power

DIsE s ireciives 301 68
Turner Transfer ..coveveess 15.40
Wigman COmpany .e.ceees 118.4
U. S. Supply Company .. 327.2
Capitol Supply Company .. 1907.71
Caro M. Wyant ...cciveen 201.85|
Rockwell Mfg, Comany 163.20
O'Neill Auto Supply Co. .. 2095
Spelts-Ray Lbr. Co. 22.67 |
. W. Bell Tele, Co - 51.85
Kansas-Nebr Nat, Gas Co. 14.05

T8.55  packed

I teaspoon salt

1 teaspoon rum flavoring

1 teaspoon vanilla

| tablespoon lemon juice

12 cups egg nog

2 cups cottage cheese, sieved
Whipped eream

Nutmoeg

| Gradually add brown sugar to
ergs; bheat until well mixed. Add
sult, flavorings, lemon juice and

egg nog; mix well. Stir in cottage
cheese. Spoon into buttered cyst-
':rd cups or a 1% quart casserole,
Set trl_lu'-' ne pan and pour hot
water into I inch deep. Bake
at 325 d for about 45
minutes for custard cups and 1
hour for cn serole, or until silver

knife inserted near edge comes
out clean. Serve warm or chill
hefore servin

Serve with whipped
cream and sprinkle of nutmeg,

i




